
Master 

Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 

(248) 656-4600 
Home Page:  

www.rochesterhills.org 

File Number: 2023-0072 
File ID:  Type:  Status:  2023-0072 Purchase To Council 

2023-0072 2 Version:  Reference:  Controlling Body:  City Council Regular 
Meeting 

02/10/2023 File Created Date :  

Final Action:  Request for Purchase Authorization - Fire 
Apparatus - Engine 

File Name:  

Title label:  Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE:  Request for Amendment to the Purchase Order for one 
(1) Pierce Enforcer Pumper and Approval of Assignment of the Purchase to New Michigan Pierce 
Dealer 

Notes:  RES0090-2023 CC 04172023 

Sponsors:  Enactment Date:  

062325 Agenda Summary.pdf, 041723 Agenda 
Summary.pdf, Proposal.pdf, 041723 Resolution.pdf, 
Resolution (Draft).pdf 

Attachments:  Enactment Number:  RES0090-2023 

Hearing Date:  Contact:  

Effective Date:  Drafter:  

History of Legislative File      

Action:   Result:  Return  
Date:   

Due Date:  Sent To:   Date:   Acting Body:   Ver- 
sion:  

1 Pass Adopted by Resolution 04/17/2023 City Council Regular 
Meeting 

Text of Legislative File 2023-0072 

Title 
Request for Purchase Authorization - FIRE:  Request for Amendment to the Purchase Order for one (1) 
Pierce Enforcer Pumper and Approval of Assignment of the Purchase to New Michigan Pierce Dealer 
 

Body 
Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby amends the purchase authorization for one (1) 
Pierce Enforcer Pumper to the revised purchase amount of $816,666.00 and approves the allocation of 
$28,853.00 from the existing 5% project contingency fund of $39,390.65, resulting in a remaining 
contingency amount of $10,537.65, resulting in the unchanged total not-to-exceed purchase price of 
$827,203.65; 
 
Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby grants conditional consent for the  

Page 1 Rochester Hills Printed on 6/17/2025 



 
Master Continued (2023-0072) 

assignment of the contract/purchase order for the Pierce Enforcer Pumper from Halt Fire Incorporated, 
Wixom, Michigan to Reliant Fire Apparatus of Michigan, Inc., subject to the conditions set forth in the 
attached Notice of Assignment and Assumption of Contract, and the payment authorization is hereby 
amended from Halt Fire Incorporated to Reliant Fire Apparatus of Michigan, Inc.  

Page 2 Rochester Hills Printed on 6/17/2025 


